s = Phuket
SAIl G




IN THE HEART OF PHUKET'S LAGUNA COMMUNITY,
WITH ITS BOUNTY OF NATURAL, CULTURAL AND CULINARY ATTRACTIONS
LUXURIOUS BEACHFRONT GETAWAY IS WITHIN EASY REACH
OF THE AIRPORT AND PHUKET TOWN.



Sl S
—_f B e
_ :‘*:E' e I e

REACH OUT TO
THE BLUE

Step out of your world into an inspiring escape...

SAii Laguna Phuket is an exceptional resort destination, set beside
Bangtao Beach one of Thailand’s most exquisite beaches. Its lush,
tropical gardens open to a tranquil lagoon, just steps from the
azure Andaman Sea. Here in this refined paradise, guests
experience stylish, local and international cuisine, and hospitality
that reflects the caring culture of Thailand.

Pastimes range from the serene to the adventurous and include
authentic cultural celebrations and a nightly sunset ceremony. The
breathtaking views are just the beginning for flawless meetings
ultimate events. The resort is located just a 25-minute drive South
of Phuket International Airport; 5-minutes away from world-class
golf course and the Cherng Talay village — a collection of local
attractions, over 30 restaurants and bars, and renowned spas.
Patong and Phuket Town are within 30-minutes’ drive.




SLEEP

From the moment you step into SAii rooms, you'll be
welcomed into a world where relaxation meets wanderlust.
Cozy, uniquely styled spaces that capture the imagination,
our intriguing interiors feature quirky curios inspired by
Phuket’'s natural beauty. Be whisked away by our
sumptuous linens, enjoy a Nespresso coffee, and indulge in
our signature SAii bathtubs and waterfall showers, providing
the perfect excuse to soak up those natural bathroom

amenities.

Room Categories Keys Sgm King/Twin Extra Beds
Lagoon View 93 43 K/T R/D
Lagoon View Terrace 18 43 K/T R/D
Ocean View Balcony 18 43 K/T R/D
Ocean View Terrace 17 43 K/T R/D
Ocean Front Balcony 9 43 K/T R/D
Beach Access Room 9 43 K/T R/D
Club Lagoon View 44 54 K/T R/D
Connecting Club Lagoon 0 108 K/T R/D
Club Ocean View 19 54 K/T R/D
Club Ocean Front 9 54 K/T R/D
Lagoon View Suite 2 104 K R/D
Ocean View Suite 3 104 K R/D
Ocean Front Suite 3 104 K R/D
Two Bedroom Lagoon View Villa 1 152 K&T R/D

K - K ng 3cd 185cm x 200cm T - Zwin Bed 120¢m x 200c R - Rol away 3ed 120cm x 175¢m
C Cay 3ad 18Zcm x 180cm




.uuulll m s bl
A i g W “A CLLLLLLLE r[m{

Al & Sa ‘Wmma
¥ - ‘ Aty )

BREAKFAST 6. 3016»M —10.30 AM | LUNCH & DINNER FROM 12. 00 PM 10.30 PM | 255 SEA el : ‘
a} ) i




MEETINGS &
INCENTIVES

Premier MICE destination Escape the city chaos and
capture greatness with curated business breaks in
Phuket’s most exclusive shoreline community.
Whether it is a senior retreat for C-Levels,

an inspirational team-building weekend or a black-tie
gala dinner, our team of dedicated professionals will
take care of every small detail in a big way while you
reap the rewards of our exhilarating environment.
From personalising your itinerary and providing
hands-on hospitality to preparing a revitalising menu
and hosting wellness activities, we are always waiting
to welcome you to one of the Pearl of the Andaman’s
premier MICE destinations.




Certified by

MEETING VENUE FLOOR PLAN

TICA saiie

lobby level

MEETING VENUES AT THE RESORT LOBBY LEVEL

SERVICE
PARKING ON
THE1ST

: N |||||||||||I FLOOR
YUY g S v I [T
] CORRIDOR ON THE 2ND FLOOR |

PRE-FUNCTION
AREA

PRE-FUNCTION AREA

PRE-FUNCTION AREA ON THE 1ST FLOOR

PRE-FUNCTION AREA

Ground Floor

DROP OFF SALA OUTDOOR TERRACE l_

]

Lobby Floor




SIMILAN
BALLROOM

A standalone meetings and events centre with
a dedicated private entrance to ensure group
privacy and event flexibility.

Total 6 function rooms with 672 sgm of meeting
rooms and 200 sqm of pre-function area spread
over two floors and fully equipped with world
class AV and Wi-Fi.



Venues @ The Meetings

and Events Center

Pre-Fuction Space
Similan Ballroom
Similan A

Similan B

Similan C

Second Floor
Tongfah

Talay

Tawan

Venues @ The Resort
Lobby Level

Sailom
Saifon
Sainam

Andaman Ballroom

Dimensions & Space

Area Length | Width
(sqm) (m)

200

448 32 14 6
n2 8 14 6

224 16 14 6
na 8 14 6
na 14 8 3
64 8 8 3
48 6 8 3

Dimensions & Space

Length | Width
(m) (m)

158 15.30 10.30 2.8
77 9.85 7.83 2
77 9.85 7.83 5

716 30 30 2.9-4.9

Theatre

320
80
144
80

Theatre

100
60
60

350

Classroom

234
54
126
54

Classroom

54

27

27
200

66
30
42
30

33
24
18

U-Shape

45
24
24
60

Cocktail

350
100
150
100

80
60
40

Cocktail

120
52
52

400

Round Table |Banquet/Round |[Banquet/Round

Meeting with Table Dinner |Taple (Dinner +

Stage (No Dancefloor) | Dancefloor)
192 320 240

48 80 60

96 160 120

48 80 60

48 60 -

32 40 -

16 20 -

Round Table [Banquet/Round |Banquet/Round
Table Dinner |Taple (Dinner +

Meeting with

Stage (No Dancefloor) | Dancefloor)
40 80 60

32 32 -

32 32 -
180 290 250

Boardroom

Boardroom

48
18
18
78













Even
e t
& S{g

L& %)
e\gants
T
= ouncil

The resort achieved Green Globe™ Certification by
integrating sustainability into every aspect of its
operations. The abolition of single-use plastic is a key
element of S Hotels & Resorts’ global strategy, and SAii
Laguna Phuket has installed a water treatment system and
bottling station, providing up to 700 bottles of fresh water
daily, along with a public tap for guests to refill their own
containers.

The hotel has also implemented procedures to recycle up
to 95% of food waste from its restaurants, supporting
several Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), including
SDG 12: Responsible Consumption & Production.

In addition, SAii Laguna Phuket received the prestigious
Sustainable Event Standards certification from the Event
Industry Council (EIC), becoming the first and only venue
in Thailand to achieve GOLD Certification — a testament
to the resort’'s commitment to sustainable hospitality and
event management.



S = = DPhuket
All Seoma

Se(a) you there...



