# SAII Phuket LAGUNA



IN THE HEART OF PHUKET'S LAGUNA COMMUNITY, WITH ITS BOUNTY OF NATURAL, CULTURAL AND CULINARY ATTRACTIONS LUXURIOUS BEACHFRONT GETAWAY IS WITHIN EASY REACH OF THE AIRPORT AND PHUKET TOWN.



# REACH OUT TO THE BLUE

Step out of your world into an inspiring escape...

SAii Laguna Phuket is an exceptional resort destination, set beside Bangtao Beach one of Thailand's most exquisite beaches. Its lush, tropical gardens open to a tranquil lagoon, just steps from the azure Andaman Sea. Here in this refined paradise, guests experience stylish, local and international cuisine, and hospitality that reflects the caring culture of Thailand.

Pastimes range from the serene to the adventurous and include authentic cultural celebrations and a nightly sunset ceremony. The breathtaking views are just the beginning for flawless meetings ultimate events. The resort is located just a 25-minute drive South of Phuket International Airport; 5-minutes away from world-class golf course and the Cherng Talay village – a collection of local attractions, over 30 restaurants and bars, and renowned spas. Patong and Phuket Town are within 30-minutes' drive.



## SLEEP

From the moment you step into SAii rooms, you'll be welcomed into a world where relaxation meets wanderlust. Cozy, uniquely styled spaces that capture the imagination, our intriguing interiors feature quirky curios inspired by Phuket's natural beauty. Be whisked away by our sumptuous linens, enjoy a Nespresso coffee, and indulge in our signature SAii bathtubs and waterfall showers, providing the perfect excuse to soak up those natural bathroom amenities.

Room Categories	Keys	Sqm	King/Twin	Extra Beds
Lagoon View	93	43	K/T	R/D
Lagoon View Terrace	18	43	K/T	R/D
Ocean View Balcony	18	43	K/T	R/D
Ocean View Terrace	17	43	K/T	R/D
Ocean Front Balcony	9	43	K/T	R/D
Beach Access Room	9	43	K/T	R/D
Club Lagoon View	44	54	K/T	R/D
Connecting Club Lagoon	10	108	K/T	R/D
Club Ocean View	19	54	K/T	R/D
Club Ocean Front	9	54	K/T	R/D
Lagoon View Suite	2	104	К	R/D
Ocean View Suite	3	104	K	R/D
Ocean Front Suite	3	104	К	R/D
Two Bedroom Lagoon View Villa	1	152	K&T	R/D

K - King Bed 185cm x 200cm T - Twin Bed 120cm x 200cm R - Rollaway Bed 100cm x 175cm Deay Bed 180cm x 180cm

#### TERRA & MAR BREAKFAST 6.30 AM – 10.30 AM | LUNCH & DINNER FROM 12.00 PM - 10.30 PM | 255 SEATS

P.V. 11



Hiss

000

MR. TOMYAM 11.30 AM - 10.00 PM | 100 SEATS

THE CLUB 07.00 AM - 7.30 PM | 100 SEATS

MMMMM

MIMUU



# MEETINGS & INCENTIVES

Premier MICE destination Escape the city chaos and capture greatness with curated business breaks in Phuket's most exclusive shoreline community. Whether it is a senior retreat for C-Levels, an inspirational team-building weekend or a black-tie gala dinner, our team of dedicated professionals will take care of every small detail in a big way while you reap the rewards of our exhilarating environment. From personalising your itinerary and providing hands-on hospitality to preparing a revitalising menu and hosting wellness activities, we are always waiting to welcome you to one of the Pearl of the Andaman's premier MICE destinations.

# MEETING VENUE FLOOR PLAN



#### Similan Ballroom



#### Meeting venues at resort lobby level







# SIMILAN BALLROOM

A standalone meetings and events centre with a dedicated private entrance to ensure group privacy and event flexibility.

Total 6 function rooms with 672 sqm of meeting rooms and 200 sqm of pre-function area spread over two floors and fully equipped with world class AV and Wi-Fi.

### MEETING VENUE CAPACITY

Venues @ The Meetings and Events Center	Dimensions & Space						T	**	*∎* **	* * **	• <mark></mark> •	
	Area (sqm)	Length (m)	Width (m)	Height (m)	Theatre	Classroom	U-Shape	Cocktail	Round Table Meeting with Stage	Banquet/Round Table Dinner (No Dancefloor)	Banquet/Round Table (Dinner + Dancefloor)	Boardroom
Pre-Fuction Space	200											
Similan Ballroom	448	32	14	6	320	234	66	350	192	320	240	-
Similan A	112	8	14	6	80	54	30	100	48	80	60	36
Similan B	224	16	14	6	144	126	42	150	96	160	120	-
Similan C	112	8	14	6	80	54	30	100	48	80	60	36
Second Floor												
Tongfah	112	14	8	3	80	45	33	80	48	60	-	33
Talay	64	8	8	3	50	36	24	60	32	40	-	24
Tawan	48	6	8	3	30	18	18	40	16	20	-	18
Venues @ The Resort Lobby Level	Dimensions & Space						T	**	*∎* **	* <b>•</b> *	•	
	Area (sqm)	Length (m)	Width (m)	Height (m)	Theatre	Classroom	U-Shape	Cocktail	Round Table Meeting with Stage	Banquet/Round Table Dinner (No Dancefloor)	Banquet/Round Table (Dinner + Dancefloor)	Boardroom
Sailom	158	15.30	10.30	2.8	100	54	45	120	40	80	60	48
Saifon	77	9.85	7.83	3	60	27	24	52	32	32	-	18
Sainam	77	9.85	7.83	3	60	27	24	52	32	32	-	18
Andaman Ballroom	716	30	30	2.9-4.9	350	200	60	400	180	290	250	78







SAII Phukat LAGUNA



1.0 00 000

### **OUTDOOR EVENT AT POOLSIDE LAWN**

國情報度











The resort achieved **Green Globe**<sup>™</sup> Certification by integrating sustainability into every aspect of its operations. The abolition of single-use plastic is a key element of S Hotels & Resorts' global strategy, and SAii Laguna Phuket has installed a water treatment system and bottling station, providing up to 700 bottles of fresh water daily, along with a public tap for guests to refill their own containers.

The hotel has also implemented procedures to recycle up to 95% of food waste from its restaurants, supporting several Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), including SDG 12: Responsible Consumption & Production.

In addition, SAii Laguna Phuket received the prestigious **Sustainable Event Standards** certification from the **Event Industry Council (EIC)**, becoming the first and only venue in Thailand to achieve GOLD Certification — a testament to the resort's commitment to sustainable hospitality and event management.

# SAII Phuket

# Se(a) you there...



+66 (0)76 360 600 🖂 events@saiiresorts.com



SAiilagunaphuket.com